CH \$240.00 8676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Defender, Inc.		06/02/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Foxborough Blvd.	
City:	Foxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86764321	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER
Serial Number:	86574791	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER FLEETVIEW
Registration Number:	4930755	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER ADVANCED SERVICES AP
Registration Number:	4930754	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER AUTOMATION SYSTEMS M
Registration Number:	4930753	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER WORK AUTOMATION SUIT
Registration Number:	4930448	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER NIDS
Registration Number:	4920871	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER ASM
Registration Number:	3620298	DEFENSE IN DEPTH
Registration Number:	0941311	TELTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 498860/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0476

900377605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oren Epstein
SIGNATURE:	/OE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name to Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0477

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 06/02/2014 FILED 02:06 PM 06/02/2014 SRV 140784586 - 4605075 FILE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER, INC.

INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Industrial Defender, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 25, 2008.

SECOND:

Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**"), this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted, and restates and integrates and further amends the provision of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

THIRD:

The text of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is "Corporation Service Company."
- 3. The nature of the business and the purposes to be conducted and promoted by the Corporation are to conduct any lawful business, to promote any lawful purposes and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of which one thousand (1,000) shares are issued and outstanding. Pursuant to the Delaware General Law, upon the filing and effectiveness (the "Effective Time") of this amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, each 53,333.33 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall, automatically by virtue of this amendment and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be combined and converted into one share of Common Stock (the "Reverse Stock Split"). Each certificate that immediately prior to the Effective Time represented

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0478

shares of the Common Stock ("Old Certificates"), shall thereafter represent that the number of Common Stock into which shares of the Common Stock represented by the Old Certificates shall have been combined.

- 5. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board") by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board is expressly authorized to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, subject to the right of the stockholders entitled to vote with respect thereto to alter, amend and repeal Bylaws made by the Board.
- 6. The Board shall have the power to adopt Bylaws or resolutions for the indemnification of the Corporation's directors, officers, employees and agents, provided that any such Bylaws or resolutions shall be consistent with applicable law.
- 7. (a) To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- (b) The Corporation may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.
- (c) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article 7, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article 7 shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article 7 in respect of any matter occurring, or any cause of action, suit or claim that, but for this Article 7, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.
- 8. Meetings of stockholders may be held within the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the laws of the State of Delaware) outside of the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0479 9. The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred herein are granted subject to reservation.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Industrial Defender, Inc.

Dated: June 2, 2014.

Kathy L. Xllen, Assistant Secretary

Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/09/2016